TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
James Blain & Associates, Inc.		06/07/2011	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pep Stations, LLC	
Street Address:	39209 West Six Mile Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 111	
City:	Livonia	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48152	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77837958	PEP
Serial Number:	77837972	PEP
Serial Number:	77899915	LEADING THE CHARGE
Serial Number:	77901237	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486493333

Email: smith@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen G. Mellon, c/o YOUNG BASILE PC

Address Line 1: 3001 W. Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 624

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084-3107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JBL-103/104/106/107-TM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004555 FRAME: 0741

\$115.00 77837958

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen G. Mellon	
Signature:	/Kathleen G. Mellon/	
Date:	06/07/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=JBL103TM_ExecutedAssignment_20110607#page1.tif source=JBL103TM_ExecutedAssignment_20110607#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004555 FRAME: 0742

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James Blain & Associates, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Michigan corporation having a business address of Suite 111, 39209 West Six Mile Road, Livonia, Michigan 48152, is the owner of the trademarks, PEP, PEP (stylized), LEADING THE CHARGE and plug LOGO (hereinafter referred to as "THE TRADEMARKS"), (Attachment A), and has adopted and is using these marks on goods in commerce, namely on electric vehicle charging stations; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial Nos. 77/837,958; 77/837,972; 77/899,915 and 77/901,237 to register said marks; and

WHEREAS, Pep Stations, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Michigan limited liability company having a business address of Suite 111, 39209 West Six Mile Road, Livonia, Michigan 48152, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in, and to, THE TRADEMARKS, and the business, or portion thereof, of the ASSIGNOR, and the trademark rights associated with that business/portion, specifically the PEP, PEP (stylized), LEADING THE CHARGE and plug LOGO and U.S. Application Serial Nos. 77/837,958; 77/837,972; 77/899,915 and 77/901,237,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in, and to, said marks and U.S. Application Serial Nos. 77/837,958; 77/837,972; 77/899,915 and 77/901,237 as part of the sale of the entire business portion thereof, to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. 1060, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the right to sue for damages for past infringement of the marks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration in the name of said ASSIGNEE.

James Blain & Associates, Inc.

Data de

TRADEMARK REEL: 004555 FRAME: 0743

ATTACHMENT A

PEP

LEADING THE CHARGE



TRADEMARK REEL: 004555 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 06/07/2011